Current & 30 Days

60 Days Past Due

90 Days Past Due
120 Days Past Due
150 Days Past Due
Assisted Living
ICF/ID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers
December 2021
December 2020

Members to be Approved
SNF

Assisted Living

ICFH/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Members to be Reinstated
SNF

Assisted Living

ICF/ID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Members to be Terminated
SNF

Assisted Living

ICFIID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Tabled

Associate Members
December 2021

December 2020

New

Reinstate

Renewals

90 Days Past Due/Terminate

Membership Report December 2021

Providers
Current

587
10
9
0
0
306
151
26
51
32
1172
1112

Beds

Current

55028
679
808

0
0
16248
2123

74886
76362

169

© A

Dues
Past Due

3,297.55
3,673.43

6,970.98
6,502.18



1D
104350
123400
Total

1D
201702
Total

1D
201699
Total

ID
201940

Total

ID
201592
128705
201210
105980
201511
201269
114801
116640
201749
196323
199213
201564
201595
102290

Total

ID
200741
201510
116860
200932

Total

Membership Report December 2021

Nursing Faclities to be Approved
Aventura of Carriage Inn

Aventura of Shiloh Springs

2 Facilities

ID/DD Waiver Providers to be Terminated
New Leaf Residential Services
1 Provider

Home Care Providers to be Terminated
New Leaf Residential Services
1 Provider

Associate Members to be Approved

Long Term Care Consulting LLC

3637 Medina Road Suite 95

Medina, OH 44256

Web Based E-Learing and Compliance System
Andre Hurst

ahurst@snfclinic.org

1 Company

Associates Renewals

AdvantageCare Rehabilitation

All Med Medical Supply

Cleveland Clinic Laboratories

Corna Kokosing Construction Company
Guardian Connection

HealthDirect Pharmacy Services
LifeLine24 Pharmacy

Med-Pass Inc

PharmcareUSA

RSM US, LLP

RX Institutional Services

SRX

United Rx LLC

ViaQuest Psychiatric and Behavioral Solutions
14 Companies

Associates to be Terminated
CareTrust REIT

HELP Paradigm

Mercy Health

New Vista Healthcare

4 Companies

85
84
169

Aventura
Aventura

Acquired by ViaQuest
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