Membership Report December 2021

Current & 20 Dave	Providers Current 587	Beds Current 55028	F	Dues Past Due
Current & 30 Days	10	679	¢	2 207 55
60 Days Past Due			\$ \$	3,297.55
90 Days Past Due	9	808	Φ	3,673.43
120 Days Past Due	0	0	•	
150 Days Past Due	0	0	\$	-
Assisted Living	306	16248		
ICF/IID	151	2123		
ID/DD Waiver Providers	26			
Home Care Providers	51			
Hospice Providers	32			
December 2021	1172	74886	\$	6,970.98
December 2020	1112	76362	\$	6,502.18
Members to be Approved SNF Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers Members to be Reinstated SNF Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers	2	169		
Home Care Providers Hospice Providers Members to be Terminated SNF Assisted Living ICF/IID				
ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers Tabled	1 1			
Associate Members				
December 2021	311			
December 2020	288			
New	1			
Reinstate				
Renewals	14			
90 Days Past Due/Terminate	4			

Membership Report December 2021

ID	Nursing Faclities to be Approved		
104350	Aventura of Carriage Inn	85	Aventura
123400	Aventura of Shiloh Springs	84	Aventura
Total	2 Facilities	169	
ID	ID/DD Waiver Providers to be Terminated		
201702			Acquired by ViaQuest
Total	1 Provider		
ID	Home Care Providers to be Terminated		
201699	New Leaf Residential Services		
Total	1 Provider		
ID	Associate Members to be Approved		
201940	Long Term Care Consulting LLC		
_0.0.0	3637 Medina Road Suite 95		
	Medina, OH 44256		
	Web Based E-Learing and Compliance System		
	Andre Hurst		
	ahurst@snfclinic.org		
Total	1 Company		
ID	Associates Renewals		
	AdvantageCare Rehabilitation		
201592 128705	AdvantageCare Rehabilitation All Med Medical Supply		
201592 128705 201210	AdvantageCare Rehabilitation All Med Medical Supply Cleveland Clinic Laboratories		
201592 128705 201210 105980	AdvantageCare Rehabilitation All Med Medical Supply Cleveland Clinic Laboratories Corna Kokosing Construction Company		
201592 128705 201210 105980 201511	AdvantageCare Rehabilitation All Med Medical Supply Cleveland Clinic Laboratories Corna Kokosing Construction Company Guardian Connection		
201592 128705 201210 105980 201511 201269	AdvantageCare Rehabilitation All Med Medical Supply Cleveland Clinic Laboratories Corna Kokosing Construction Company Guardian Connection HealthDirect Pharmacy Services		
201592 128705 201210 105980 201511 201269 114801	AdvantageCare Rehabilitation All Med Medical Supply Cleveland Clinic Laboratories Corna Kokosing Construction Company Guardian Connection HealthDirect Pharmacy Services LifeLine24 Pharmacy		
201592 128705 201210 105980 201511 201269 114801 116640	AdvantageCare Rehabilitation All Med Medical Supply Cleveland Clinic Laboratories Corna Kokosing Construction Company Guardian Connection HealthDirect Pharmacy Services LifeLine24 Pharmacy Med-Pass Inc		
201592 128705 201210 105980 201511 201269 114801 116640 201749	AdvantageCare Rehabilitation All Med Medical Supply Cleveland Clinic Laboratories Corna Kokosing Construction Company Guardian Connection HealthDirect Pharmacy Services LifeLine24 Pharmacy Med-Pass Inc PharmcareUSA		
201592 128705 201210 105980 201511 201269 114801 116640 201749 196323	AdvantageCare Rehabilitation All Med Medical Supply Cleveland Clinic Laboratories Corna Kokosing Construction Company Guardian Connection HealthDirect Pharmacy Services LifeLine24 Pharmacy Med-Pass Inc PharmcareUSA RSM US, LLP		
201592 128705 201210 105980 201511 201269 114801 116640 201749 196323 199213	AdvantageCare Rehabilitation All Med Medical Supply Cleveland Clinic Laboratories Corna Kokosing Construction Company Guardian Connection HealthDirect Pharmacy Services LifeLine24 Pharmacy Med-Pass Inc PharmcareUSA RSM US, LLP RX Institutional Services		
201592 128705 201210 105980 201511 201269 114801 116640 201749 196323 199213 201564	AdvantageCare Rehabilitation All Med Medical Supply Cleveland Clinic Laboratories Corna Kokosing Construction Company Guardian Connection HealthDirect Pharmacy Services LifeLine24 Pharmacy Med-Pass Inc PharmcareUSA RSM US, LLP RX Institutional Services SRX		
201592 128705 201210 105980 201511 201269 114801 116640 201749 196323 199213 201564 201595	AdvantageCare Rehabilitation All Med Medical Supply Cleveland Clinic Laboratories Corna Kokosing Construction Company Guardian Connection HealthDirect Pharmacy Services LifeLine24 Pharmacy Med-Pass Inc PharmcareUSA RSM US, LLP RX Institutional Services SRX United Rx LLC		
201592 128705 201210 105980 201511 201269 114801 116640 201749 196323 199213 201564 201595 102290	AdvantageCare Rehabilitation All Med Medical Supply Cleveland Clinic Laboratories Corna Kokosing Construction Company Guardian Connection HealthDirect Pharmacy Services LifeLine24 Pharmacy Med-Pass Inc PharmcareUSA RSM US, LLP RX Institutional Services SRX United Rx LLC ViaQuest Psychiatric and Behavioral Solutions		
201592 128705 201210 105980 201511 201269 114801 116640 201749 196323 199213 201564 201595	AdvantageCare Rehabilitation All Med Medical Supply Cleveland Clinic Laboratories Corna Kokosing Construction Company Guardian Connection HealthDirect Pharmacy Services LifeLine24 Pharmacy Med-Pass Inc PharmcareUSA RSM US, LLP RX Institutional Services SRX United Rx LLC		
201592 128705 201210 105980 201511 201269 114801 116640 201749 196323 199213 201564 201595 102290	AdvantageCare Rehabilitation All Med Medical Supply Cleveland Clinic Laboratories Corna Kokosing Construction Company Guardian Connection HealthDirect Pharmacy Services LifeLine24 Pharmacy Med-Pass Inc PharmcareUSA RSM US, LLP RX Institutional Services SRX United Rx LLC ViaQuest Psychiatric and Behavioral Solutions		
201592 128705 201210 105980 201511 201269 114801 116640 201749 196323 199213 201564 201595 102290 Total	AdvantageCare Rehabilitation All Med Medical Supply Cleveland Clinic Laboratories Corna Kokosing Construction Company Guardian Connection HealthDirect Pharmacy Services LifeLine24 Pharmacy Med-Pass Inc PharmcareUSA RSM US, LLP RX Institutional Services SRX United Rx LLC ViaQuest Psychiatric and Behavioral Solutions 14 Companies		

- 116860 Mercy Health
- 200932New Vista HealthcareTotal4 Companies